

(843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum 01 May 16, 2023 IFB 23-B0023

Broadway Wetland and Stream Improvements

The purpose of this Addendum 01 to IFB 23-B0023 for Broadway Wetland and Stream Improvements, dated May 16, 2023, is to list the key points of discussion from the mandatory prebid meeting, provide the Small Business Survey, and provide the sign-in sheet.

- This is a 120 day project from the issuance of the Notice to Proceed.
- Liquidated damages are \$500.00 per day.

PURCHASING

AND MATERIALS

MANAGEMENT

- The prime Contractor is responsible for 70% of the work.
- Work times are between 7:00AM and 7:00PM, Monday through Friday. Saturdays may be worked, if needed. No work shall be conducted on Sundays.
- The awarded Contractor must comply with all Davis-Bacon regulations.
- All changes to this project must be approved by the City and W.K. Dickson.
- Logs used in the log structures shall be of hardwood type.
- All plantings must be approved by W.K. Dickson.
- The Contractor shall be responsible for determining the amount of muck removal will be necessary to complete the project. All removed muck must be disposed of lawfully and properly.
- There shall be no clearing of the land around the swash. The large cypress tree noted in the drawings is to remain untouched. If any part of the root of the tree interferes with planned work, W.K. Dickson and the City must be notified immediately.
- The pre-bid sign-in sheet and Small Business Survey are attached and are hereby made a part of this addendum.

Please send in your bid in a sealed envelope to the address below:

City of Myrtle Beach 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 Attn: Purchasing Division/Brandon Hancock



PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

(843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182

MANDATORY PRE-BID: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 @ 10:00a.m. BID: IFB 23-B0023 Broadway Wetland and Stream Improvements BID OPENING: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 @ 2:00p.m.

Please sign in

Company Name	Representative
1) PSI of Conway	- Jake Rosiek
Company Name	Representative Name Print
743 347 6200	SPL
Phone/Fax	Signature
jake C povingservices inc. com	
Email Address	
	· —
2) NORTH STATE SNV	PHILLIP 1000
Company Name	Representative Name Print
336 - 725-2010	
Phone/Fax P. TODDC NSENV. COM	Signature
Email Address	N
3) Salter Wetlands Associates, LLC Company Name	John Salter, Jr Representative Name Print
843-520-6129	Joh D Alth
	Signature
salter wetlands Camail.com	
Email Address	
salter wetlands Egmail.com	John John John John John John John John

MAILING ADDRESS: CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH • P.O. BOX 2468 • MYRTLE BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA 29578-2468 OFFICE ADDRESS: CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH • 3231 -10th AVENUE NORTH EXT. • MYRTLE BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA 29577



Small Business Survey

The City of Myrtle Beach Procurement Office is interested in collecting aggregate data on the status of companies doing business with the City. We request your participation in our survey by answering the following question. Your answer(s) will <u>not</u> be used to make any determination in the outcome of this solicitation. This page will be removed from your submission upon bid/proposal opening, and no personal or company information will be attached.

Do you have any type of certification or contracting designation from the Small Business Administration, the State of South Carolina, or any other local government?

____NO

____ YES - Please check all that apply:

____Woman-Owned Small Business

____Veteran-Owned Small Business

___Service-Disabled Veteran Small Business

____Minority-Owned Small Business (please check all that apply)

- ____African American
- ____Asian American
- ____Native American
- Pacific Islander
- ___LGBTQ
- ___Latinx

____Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)/SBA-8(A)

____ HUBZone

____ Other (please specify): ______